1300156078

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
		:

Office Use Only



300252865733

ii/05/i3--01009--012 **160.00

ZOUS HOY -5 AH IJ: 04

NOV - 6 2013 T CLINE

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: BG Care Team, L.L.C.

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

David S Lindenbaum	
Name of Person	
BG Care Team, LLC	
Firm/Company	
6300 Powers Ferry Rd. Ste. 600-354	2013 SEC TALL
Address	
Atlanta, Georgia 30339	7-5 7-57 7-57
City/State and Zip Code	1 9 25
dlindenbaum@ellsouth.net	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	ŞN 2

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

David	Li	ind	en	bai	um
	_	🗸	\mathbf{v}	\sim	

. 404

664-9681

Name of Person

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□\$125.00 Filing Fee

□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Compan	y is:		
BG Care Team, L.L.C.			
(Must end with the words "Limited	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	he principal office of the Limited Liab	oility Company is	:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
16221 North Island Ct.	6300 Powers Ferry Rd		
Boca Grande, Fl. 33921	Suite 600-354		
	Atlanta, Ga. 30339		
The name and the Florida street address of ALEJAND RA 900 E. Pine St Suite 126 Florida street		2013 NOV -5 AN II; O4	AMEL AND COMMENTS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
Englewe	ood, Florida 34223		
	ty, State, and Zip		
Having heen named as registered agent an liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this coall statutes relating to the proper and contain and accept the obligations of my position of Registered Agent's S	d in this certificate, I hereby accept the apacity. I further agree to comply with nplete performance of my duties, and I	e appointment as h the provisions oj l am familiar with	f

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Manag	er	Name and Address:	
"MGRM" = Man			
MGRM		David S Lindenbaum	
	_	P.O. Box 443	
		Boca Grande, Fl .33921	
MGRM		Carol B. Lindenbaum	
		P.O. Box 443	7. 5
		Boca Grande, Fl. 33921	
MGR		Joshua A Lindenbaum	
	_	2619 35th Avenue	
		Seattle, Washington 98119	The s
			5770
			-
(Use attachment	if necessary)		
(• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
		e date of filing:	(OPTIONAL
effective date is l	isted, the date mus	e date of filing: et be specific and cannot be more t	
effective date is l			
effective date is l	isted, the date mus		
effective date is l o or 90 days after	isted, the date mus the date of filing.)		
effective date is l	isted, the date mus the date of filing.)		
effective date is l o or 90 days after	isted, the date mus the date of filing.)		
effective date is l o or 90 days after	isted, the date mus the date of filing.)		
effective date is l o or 90 days after	isted, the date must the date of filing.) GNATURE:		than five business
effective date is l o or 90 days after <u>REQUIRED</u> SI	isted, the date must the date of filing.) GNATURE: Constitute of a member of	t be specific and cannot be more to	than five business
effective date is 1 o or 90 days after REQUIRED SIG	isted, the date must the date of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member ordance with section 60 tutes an affirmation under the date of	et be specific and cannot be more to the specific and cannot be specificated and cannot be specific and cannot be specifically and cannot be specific and cannot be specific and cannot be specific and cannot be specific and cannot be specifi	ember. his document
effective date is less or 90 days after REQUIRED SIGNATURES (In acconstite 1 am acconstite 1	isted, the date must the date of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member ordance with section 60 tutes an affirmation under ware that any false information for the date of	et be specific and cannot be more to the specific and cannot be specificated and cannot be specific and cannot be specifically and cannot be specific and cannot be specific and cannot be specific and cannot be specific and cannot be specifi	ember. his document
effective date is loor 90 days after REQUIRED SIGNATURES (In acconstite 1 am	isted, the date must the date of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member ordance with section 60 tutes an affirmation under ware that any false information for the date of	et be specific and cannot be more to the specific and cannot be specificated and cannot be specific and cannot be specifically and cannot be specific and cannot be specific and cannot be specific and cannot be specific and cannot be specifi	ember. his document

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)